10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

IN THE TRIBAL COURT
FOR THE LUMMI NATION, WASHINGTON

IN RE THE ESTATE OF:
Case No.: CVPB

Deceased
PETITION FOR SUMMARY PROBATE

As the Personal Representative, | petition the Court to allow summary probate of the above-
named estate as follows.

| declare under penalty of perjury under all applicable civil and criminal laws that the following is
true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief, formed after diligent
inquiry.

1) The only heirs or beneficiaries of the estate are the [_] surviving spouse [ | minor children
of the Decedent.

2) The Inventory and Appraisal filed with the Court shows that the appraised value of the whole
estate does not exceed $3,500.

PRAYER FOR RELIEF

1) Irequest the Court to enter an order stating that it appears that the estate is subject to
summary probate under LCL 35.07.10 and to set a hearing for objections of any interested
persons, if any.

2) After notice is provided in accordance with LCL 35.07.120, | request that the Court find that
the estate is exempt from claims of general creditors and authorize distribution to the surviving
spouse and/or minor children.

Date Personal Representative

PETITION FOR SUMMARY PROBATE Lummi Tribal Court
2616 Kwina Road
Bellingham, WA 98226
(360) 384-2305

Court Form PB - 18 8/30/11




