1		
2		
3		
4	IN THE TRIBAL COURT FOR THE LUMMI NATION, WASHINGTON	
5		
6	IN RE THE ESTATE OF:	a
7		Case No.: CVPB
8	Deceased	PETITION FOR SUMMARY PROBATE
9	As the Personal Representative, I petition the Court to allow summary probate of the abovenamed estate as follows.	
11	I declare under penalty of perjury under all applicable civil and criminal laws that the following is true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief, formed after diligent inquiry.	
12 13	1) The only heirs or beneficiaries of the estate are the surviving spouse minor children of the Decedent.	
14 15	2) The Inventory and Appraisal filed with the Court shows that the appraised value of the whole estate does not exceed \$3,500.	
16	PRAYER FOR RELIEF	
17 18	1) I request the Court to enter an order stating that it appears that the estate is subject to summary probate under LCL 35.07.10 and to set a hearing for objections of any interested persons, if any.	
19 20 21	2) After notice is provided in accordance with LCL 35.07.120, I request that the Court find that the estate is exempt from claims of general creditors and authorize distribution to the surviving spouse and/or minor children.	
	Date Person	nal Representative
22	Person	nai representative
23		
24		
25		
	PETITION FOR SUMMARY PROBATE Court Form PB - 18 8/30/11	Lummi Tribal Court 2616 Kwina Road

Bellingham, WA 98226 (360) 384-2305